mith
Projects

P.O. Box 189
Maxwell IN 46154

Rick Harris

Senior Inspector

City of Westfield Public Works
2706 East 171 Street
Westfield, IN 46074

RE: William Trace Notice of Violation Ordinance 05-30- Illicit Discharge

Dear Rick Harris :

Smith Projects Inc. is requesting a recession of the Notice of Violation of the City Ordinance 05-
30, Section 11: Discharge Prohibitions and Section 17: Requirement to prevent. control and
reduced storm water pollutants by the use of best management practices from the City of
Westfield Public Works in the amount of $1,000.00 issued on May 20, 2016.

On May 16, 2016 an illicit pile of stone, sand and trees were placed on the streets at William
Trace on Sandy Cove Lane. Smith Projects Inc. was asked to remove said piles by May 19™.
The piles of stone, sand, and trees were/are not the property or responsibility of Smith Projects
Inc. This violation should have been brought to the attention of GT Property Development, LLC
as the developer of the subdivision to distribute to the appropriate subcontractors. However; in a
good faith effort, Smith Projects Inc. did assist in cleaning up the illicit piles to ensure timely
completion. On May 19™ the piles in question were cleaned up and removed

Smith Projects Inc. is requesting a hearing be scheduled before the Westfield City Council in
compliance of Section 26, subsection B of Ordinance 05-30.
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sinceraly,

Jon Smith
Smith Projects Inc.
Owner



